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Overview

Education and teacher training requires a special attention since knowledge society is formed
through the process of education and training. Teachers should have such competencies that
enable them to act in the 21° century. The quality of teachers and their training is considered
a key component for reforming education and innovation in school activities. It is engineering
pedagogy that forms the theoretical basis for teacher education in the engineering
environment for the Industry 4.0 era. It is no coincidence that since its establishment based on
the theory and application of Professor Melezinek, engineering pedagogy has spread out
across Europe and throughout the world from the Central European area. This is also the basis
of its specific parameters in a global context. The section aims to name these parameters,
compare them with the development of this specific branch of pedagogy in the world, and
outline the perspectives for its further development and cooperation. Digitization and Industry
4.0 have brought significant changes in the labour market across Europe and the world. This
requires new competencies the educational environment must also respond to. Revolutionary
technology development determines the need to update graduate education. Quality
education is the most important attribute and the main criterion for the technological
development of human society. The new reality of social life in the digital economy, faced by
unexpected events such as the COVID pandemic, the global environmental problems, the
energy crisis, and others, poses new challenges for the education system in training modern
graduates to be prepared to solve these problems. To successfully work in conditions of change
uncertainty and complexity, graduates need the ability to adapt quickly to new conditions. It
is important for the smooth transition of graduates from school to the labour market and to
increase the employability of graduates in the labour market. The special session focuses on
the exchange of experiences, presentation of good practice and challenges for the future.
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Topics
e Digital education strategy and engineering pedagogy

e Engineering pedagogy

e Quality of education

e Trends in teacher education

e Improving teacher training

e Digital competencies of teachers

e Pedagogical diagnostics and evaluation

e School safety and indoor quality

e FEducation and social distance

e Startups

e Improving the employability of graduates in the labor market

Program Committee

Chair
Assoc. Prof. PaedDr. Juraj Mistina, PhD., University of Ss. Cyril and Methodius in Trnava,
Slovakia, juraj.mistina@ucm.sk

Members

Ing. Pavel Andres, Ph.D., ING-PAED IGIP, Czech Technical University, Czech Republic,
pavel.andres@cvut.cz

Prof. Ing. Claudio Borri, Dr.- Ing. h.c. mult., University of Florence, Italy, claudio.borri@unifi.it
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Dr.h.c. Prof. PhDr. PaedDr. Gabriela Gabrhelovd, PhD., DBA, LL.M, DTI University, Slovakia,
gabrhelova@dti.sk

Prof. Dr. Mansur Galikhanov, Kazan National Research Technological University, Russia,
mgalikhanov@yandex.ru

Prof. PaedDr. Alena Haskovd, CSc., Constantine the Philosopher University in Nitra, Slovakia,
ahaskova@ukf.sk

Prof. PaedDr. Ing. Roman Hrmo, PhD., MBA, ING-PAED IGIP, DTI University, Slovakia,
hrmo@dlti.sk

Assoc. Prof. Ing. Jana Jurinovd, PhD., University of Ss. Cyril and Methodius in Trnava, Slovakia,
jana.jurinova@ucm.sk

Prof., Dr.Sc. Olena Kovalenko, Ukrainian Engineering Pedagogics Academy, Ukraine,
kovalenko@uipa.edu.ua
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Assoc. Prof. PaedDr. Ing. Lucia Kristofiakovd, PhD., ING-PAED IGIP, DTI University, Slovakia,
kristofiakova@dti.sk

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Oleksandr Kupriyanov, ING-PAED IGIP, Ukrainian Engineering Pedagogics
Academy, Ukraine, a_kupriyanov@uipa.edu.ua

Prof. Dr. Elena Mischenko, Tambov State Technical University, Russia, lenochkami@yandex.ru



26th International Conference on Interactive

o , .

|'|t_er'13[|f__1r'|;_-1| "‘"r“"”%'e'"”‘-? O collaborative Learning

Intera_Ct'Ve Collaborative 52nd |GIP International Conference on Engineering
Learning Pedagogy

1CL2023
,Towards a Hybrid, Flexible and Socially Engaged Higher Education”

NH Madrid Ventas, Madrid, Spain 26-29 September 2023

HS-Prof. Mag. Dr. Daniela Moser, University College of Teacher Education Styria, Austria,
daniela.moser@phst.at

Prof. dr hab. Henryk Noga, Pedagogical University of Krakow, Poland,
henryk.noga@up.krakow.pl

José Carlos Quadrado, BSc, MEng, MSc, PhD, DSc, Habil, Porto Polytechnic, Portugal,
jequadrado@gmail.com

Assoc. Prof. RNDr. Petr Sladek, CSc., Masaryk University, Czech Republic, sladek@ped.muni.cz
Dr. habil. PaedDr. Ing. Istvan Sz6kél, PhD., ING-PAED IGIP, Trnava University, Slovakia,
Istvan.Szokol@truni.sk

Assoc. Prof. Kevin Taylor, Purdue University, USA, kdtaylor@purdue.edu

Dr. habil. LdszIé Varga, PhD., University of Sopron, Hungary, varga.laszlo@uni-sopron.hu



